
UP

UP

3'-0" x 8'-0"
CLEAR ANOD. ALUM. STOREFRONT 
DOOR W/TEMPERED GLAZING 
(NARROW STILE)

6'-0" x 8'-0" (PAIR)
CLEAR ANOD. ALUM. STOREFRONT 
DOOR W/TEMPERED GLAZING 
(NARROW STILE)

FRAME: MANUFACTURER

HARDWARE:
2 SETS PIVOT SET
2 SETS INTER PIVOT
1 EA MORTISE CYLINDER
2 SETS OFFSET PULL
2 EA OH CLOSER
1 EA THRESHOLD
1 EA DECAL

NOTE: WEATHERSEAL BY DOOR 
MANUFACTURER

BUTT HINGES:

SOSS - STANDARD WEIGHT, PLAIN BEARING, STEEL HINGES OR APPROVED 
EQUAL.
ALL EXTERIOR OUTSWING DOOR BUTTS SHALL BE MADE OF NON-FERROUS 
MATERIAL AND SHALL HAVE STAINLESS STEEL HINGE PINS.

DOOR NOTES

DOOR TYPES
SF1

SF2

3'-0" x 7'-0"
PAINTED INSULATED
HOLLOW METAL DOOR

4'-0" x 7'-0"
PAINTED INSULATED
HOLLOW METAL DOOR

FRAME: PAINTED HOLLOW METAL

HARDWARE:
3 EA HINGES
1 EA EXIT DEVICE
1 EA CYLINDER
1 EA CLOSER
1 EA PERIMETER SEAL
1 EA BOTTOM DRIP
1 EA THRESHOLD
1 EA LOCK GUARD
1 EA HVY DUTY FLOOR STOP

F1

F1*

9'-0" x 10'-0"
DOCK HIGH SECTIONAL VERTICAL 
LIFT OVERHEAD DOOR W/ FACTORY 
PAINTED FINISH.

12'-0" x 14'-0"
SECTIONAL VERTICAL LIFT 
OVERHEAD DOOR W/ FACTORY 
PAINTED FINISH

HARDWARE:
1 EA SLIDE BOLT
1 EA PAD LOCK

SD1

SD2

SD1

SD2

FOR

FOR

---

-

---

-

---

-

---

-

---

-

---

-

---

-

---

-

VON DUPRIN 99 SERIES PANIC DEVICE OR APPROVED EQUAL

CLOSING DEVICES: NORTON 8500 BF SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL

STOPS: TRIMCO W1200 SERIES DOOR STOP

SLIDE BOLT AND PAD LOCK: INSTALL SLIDE BOLT ABOVE LEVEL OF DOOR 
GUARD

CONCRETE WALL

CONCRETE MASONRY WALL

1HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED

CONCRETE WALL WITH FURRING

INTERIOR NON-RATED PARTITION

INTERIOR NON-RATED INSULATED METAL 
PANEL PARTITION

1

1

Q Q

A A

4

A4.1

2

A4.1

B B

2 5

5

23

23

F
F

M

1

A4.1

3

A4.1

1

A5.0

1

A5.0

2

A5.0

2

A5.0

20

20

22

22

3

3

E.5 STAIR D

ST-D

2.4

G.6
G.6

P P

4

4

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

A.15

A.15

16

16

17

17

18

18

19

19

I

I

J
J

K K

L L

N N

O O

O.8 O.8

21

21

H

E E

D D

C C

A.7 A.7

G
G

2.2

2.2

486'-5"

1'-6" 15'-3" 15'-3" 25'-4" 20'-3" 20'-4" 20'-4" 20'-4" 20'-10" 18'-2" 18'-2" 18'-2" 18'-2" 23'-8" 23'-8" 23'-8" 23'-8" 16'-0" 22'-3" 18'-0" 24'-10" 41'-4" 38'-9"

1
9

6
'-
0

"

8
'-
6

"

2
'-
8

"

1
1

'-
0

"
1

1
'-
6

"
9

'-
1
0

"
1

2
'-
3

"
1

0
'-
5

"
1

1
'-
6

"
1

1
'-
6

"
1

7
'-
6

"

3
'-
2

"

8
'-
2

"
1

1
'-
0

"
2

2
'-
6

"
1

1
'-
0

"
1

1
'-
0

"
7

'-
2

"
4

'-
4

"
1

1
'-
0

"
1

'-
6

"

STAIR A

ST-A

STAIR B

ST-B
STAIR C

ST-C

ELEVATOR

EL-1

ELEVATOR

EL-2

ELEVATOR

ROOM

101

ELEVATOR

ROOM

110

-4'-0"

0"

0"

0"

ELEVATOR

ROOM

130

ELEVATOR

EL-3

K.O. LEVELER

LEVELER

OFFICE, LOCKERS & RESTROOMS
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STORAGE

TOTAL SQ. FT. 
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46,730 SF

82,016 SF

WORK AREA 28,606 SF

DEPARTMENT 1ST FL 

4,640 SF

5,920 SF

71,456 SF

82,016 SF
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2ND FL 

6,480 SF

10,760 SF
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SEE SHEET A0.2 FOR GENERAL NOTES

KEYNOTES:
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SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"
1

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

AREA COUNTS
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3'-0" x 8'-0"
CLEAR ANOD. ALUM. STOREFRONT 
DOOR W/TEMPERED GLAZING 
(NARROW STILE)

6'-0" x 8'-0" (PAIR)
CLEAR ANOD. ALUM. STOREFRONT 
DOOR W/TEMPERED GLAZING 
(NARROW STILE)

FRAME: MANUFACTURER

HARDWARE:
2 SETS PIVOT SET
2 SETS INTER PIVOT
1 EA MORTISE CYLINDER
2 SETS OFFSET PULL
2 EA OH CLOSER
1 EA THRESHOLD
1 EA DECAL

NOTE: WEATHERSEAL BY DOOR 
MANUFACTURER

BUTT HINGES:

SOSS - STANDARD WEIGHT, PLAIN BEARING, STEEL HINGES OR APPROVED 
EQUAL.
ALL EXTERIOR OUTSWING DOOR BUTTS SHALL BE MADE OF NON-FERROUS 
MATERIAL AND SHALL HAVE STAINLESS STEEL HINGE PINS.

DOOR NOTES

DOOR TYPES
SF1

SF2

3'-0" x 7'-0"
PAINTED INSULATED
HOLLOW METAL DOOR

4'-0" x 7'-0"
PAINTED INSULATED
HOLLOW METAL DOOR

FRAME: PAINTED HOLLOW METAL

HARDWARE:
3 EA HINGES
1 EA EXIT DEVICE
1 EA CYLINDER
1 EA CLOSER
1 EA PERIMETER SEAL
1 EA BOTTOM DRIP
1 EA THRESHOLD
1 EA LOCK GUARD
1 EA HVY DUTY FLOOR STOP

F1

F1*

9'-0" x 10'-0"
DOCK HIGH SECTIONAL VERTICAL 
LIFT OVERHEAD DOOR W/ FACTORY 
PAINTED FINISH.

12'-0" x 14'-0"
SECTIONAL VERTICAL LIFT 
OVERHEAD DOOR W/ FACTORY 
PAINTED FINISH

HARDWARE:
1 EA SLIDE BOLT
1 EA PAD LOCK

SD1

SD2

SD1

SD2

FOR

FOR

---

-

---

-

---

-

---

-

---

-

---

-

---

-

---

-

VON DUPRIN 99 SERIES PANIC DEVICE OR APPROVED EQUAL

CLOSING DEVICES: NORTON 8500 BF SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL

STOPS: TRIMCO W1200 SERIES DOOR STOP

SLIDE BOLT AND PAD LOCK: INSTALL SLIDE BOLT ABOVE LEVEL OF DOOR 
GUARD

OFFICE, LOCKERS & RESTROOMS

TECHNICAL AREA

STORAGE

TOTAL SQ. FT. 

1,840 SF

4,840 SF

46,730 SF

82,016 SF

WORK AREA 28,606 SF

DEPARTMENT 1ST FL 

4,640 SF

5,920 SF

71,456 SF

82,016 SF

-

2ND FL 

6,480 SF

10,760 SF

118,186 SF

164,032 SF

28,606 SF

TOTAL
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CONCRETE WALL

CONCRETE MASONRY WALL

1HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED

CONCRETE WALL WITH FURRING

INTERIOR NON-RATED PARTITION

INTERIOR NON-RATED INSULATED METAL 
PANEL PARTITION
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CAUTION: IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT
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SEE SHEET A0.2 FOR GENERAL NOTES

KEYNOTES:

N
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1/16"=1'-0"

AREA COUNTS

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"
1

SECOND FLOOR PLAN



BASE COLOR: BMHC-71 HASBROUCK BROWN

PROVIDE 6'-0" WIDE PAINT COLOR MOCK-UP FULL HEIGHT OF BUILDING FOR 
OWNER/ARCHITECT REVIEW.
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CAUTION: IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT
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SEE SHEET A0.2 FOR GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND KEYNOTES:

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"
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EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION
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